SOUTH KITSAP SCHOOL DISTRICT

Nurturing Growth • Inspiring Achievement • Building Community

NOTICE OF BOARD QUORUM

SOUTH KITSAP SCHOOL DISTRICT #402 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT a quorum of the South Kitsap School District Board of Directors may attend the following event(s):

SKHS NJROTC Annual Miliary Inspection & Pass-In Review

Tuesday, December 12, 2023 11:00am – 4:30pm Port Orchard Armory 1950 SE Mile Hill Dr Port Orchard, WA 98366 -and-South Kitsap High School 425 Mitchell Ave Port Orchard, WA 98366

SKSD Food & Nutrition Holiday Meal

Thursday, December 14, 2023 10:00am – 12:30pm SKSD Food & Nutrition Services 1695 Madrona Dr SE Port Orchard, WA 98366

SKHS Leadership Student Contest

Thursday, December 14, 2023 10:30am – 11:30am South Kitsap High School 425 Mitchell Ave Port Orchard, WA 98366

SIGNED:

Tim Winter, Secretary for the Board of Directors



South Kitsap School District Superintendent's Office

2689 Hoover Ave SE Port Orchard, WA 98366

(360) 874-7000 Office (360) 874-7068 Fax www.skschools.org